“Escrow Agent” or the “Title Company”) shall act as escrow agent for this transaction.  Escrow Agent 

shall receive and deliver all documents or instruments and receive and disburse all sums of money 

according to the terms of this Contract and the written instructions of the parties.   

4. CONSIDERATION.  The purchase price is Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) (herein, the “Purchase Price”), a portion of which in the amount of 
Twelve Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($12,500.00) is an earnest money deposit (the 

“Earnest Money”).  Within three (3) days after the Effective Date, Buyer shall deliver the Earnest 
Money (in certified funds or by wire transfer) to Escrow Agent, to be deposited into escrow.  The 
balance of the Purchase Price shall be paid to Seller by wire transfer at the Closing (as hereinafter